Staten Island (7-11,3-3 ECC) -vs- Roberts Wesleyan (6-9,3-2 ECC)
01/15/25 at Voller Athletic Center, Rochester, NY

Date: 01/15/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::e?\:dg;\%z:PyOO Staten Island 47 43 90
Site: Voller Athletic Center, Rochester, NY Roberts Wesleyan 41 52 93
Referees: Dennis Hartnett, Devon Maio, Peter Eberz
Staten Island 90
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Goldstein,Aaron * 36 6-13 4-10 2-2 0-8 8 1 2 3 0 2 18
23 Mallory,Messiah i 29 7-13 0-1 4-5 7-4 11 4 3 3 2 1 18
24  Wilson,Blake * 19 6-11 3-8 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 0 0 1 15
14  Clancy,Chris =3 20 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 1 10
03 Chestnut,J] * 29  2-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 6 0 2 4
35 Wiggan,Mitchell 10 4-5 0-0 2-5 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 10
10 Kone,Asa 10 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 8
01  Poulin,Joey 21 1-3 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 2 4 3 1 1 3
05 Zieris,Justin 21  0-3 0-1 2-4 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
02 Hargrave,Sean 0+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
04 Latty,Shemar 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-66 10-26 12-18 15-24 39 16 15 20 4 9 90
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-37 54.05% 5-15 33.33% 2-4 50.00%
Second Half 14-29 48.28% 5-11 45.45% 10-14 71.43%
Total 34-66 51.5% 10-26 38.5% 12-18 66.7%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0
Roberts Wesleyan 93
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Taggart II,Jermaine * 30 10-17 3-7 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 2 24
00 Brooks,Malik X 36 6-9 1-4 7-9 1-6 7 2 8 5 0 2 20
02 Hudson,Ryan * 17 5-10 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 1 0 2 10
11 Hicks,Zach & 16 3-8 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 1 0 1 1 0 8
03 Garwood,Ryan * 30 1-6 1-4 2-2 2-0 2 1 3 5 0 0 5
05 Carter,Keonjay 26 6-9 5-8 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 1 18
10 Kleitz, Trey 19 2-4 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 8
24  Hammonds,Nasir 23 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 2 0 0 2 0
20 Joseph,Jonald 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-66 12-29 15-19 10-20 30 15 18 17 1 9 93
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-36 41.67% 5-17 29.41% 6-6 100.00%
Second Half 18-30 60.00% 7-12 58.33% 9-13 69.23%
Total 33-66 50.0% 12-29 41.4% 15-19 78.9%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Brooks,Malik Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 14



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Staten Island Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roberts Wesleyan

MISS 3PTR by GOLDSTEIN,AARON 19:50
o= REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK
19:42  0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
o= ASSIST by BROOKS,MALIK

TURNOVER by MALLORY,MESSIAH 19:23
19:23 STEAL by HUDSON,RYAN
19:13 TURNOVER by BROOKS,MALIK
STEAL by CHESTNUT,JJ 19:13
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,BLAKE 18:51 2-3 H1
18:40 TURNOVER by HICKS,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by CLANCY,CHRIS(in the paint) 18:20 43 V1
18:04 4-5 H1 GOOD JUMPER by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
MISS 3PTR by GOLDSTEIN,AARON 17:50
REBOUND OFF by MALLORY,MESSIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint) 17:45 65 V1
17:35 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BLAKE --
MISS LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint) 17:21
REBOUND OFF by MALLORY,MESSIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint) 17:17 85 V3
17:02 TURNOVER by BROOKS,MALIK
STEAL by WILSON,BLAKE 17:02
MISS 3PTR by MALLORY,MESSIAH 16:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ZACH
16:48 8-7 V1 GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HUDSON,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,BLAKE 16:21 11-7 V4
ASSIST by MALLORY,MESSIAH o=

16:05 MISS 3PTR by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
REBOUND DEF by GOLDSTEIN,AARON o=
MISS JUMPER by MALLORY,MESSIAH 15:52

o= REBOUND DEF by TAGGART II,JERMAINE

15:33 MISS 3PTR by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
REBOUND DEF by GOLDSTEIN,AARON o=
TURNOVER by CHESTNUT,J] 15:19

15:19 STEAL by BROOKS,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by TAGGART II,JERMAINE(fastbreak)(in the
15:14 11-9 V2 paint)

FOUL by WILSON,BLAKE 15:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:14
15:14 SUB OUT by GARWOOD,RYAN
15:14 SUB OUT by HICKS,ZACH
15:14 SUB IN by KLEITZ, TREY
15:14 SUB IN by HAMMONDS,NASIR
SUB OUT by MALLORY,MESSIAH 15:14
SUB IN by KONE,ASA 15:14
15:14 11-10 V1 GOOD FT by TAGGART II,JERMAINE(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by CHESTNUT,J] 15:04
15:04 STEAL by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
FOUL by GOLDSTEIN,AARON 14:57
14:52 11-11 GOOD FT by KLEITZ, TREY(fastbreak)
14:52 11-12 H1 GOOD FT by KLEITZ,TREY(fastbreak)
14:52 TURNOVER by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
TURNOVER by CHESTNUT,J] 14:47
14:40 MISS LAYUP by HAMMONDS,NASIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KONE,ASA --
GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSTEIN,AARON(in the paint) 14:30 13-12 V1
14:22 13-15 H2 GOOD 3PTR by KLEITZ,TREY
= ASSIST by BROOKS,MALIK



GOOD LAYUP by CHESTNUT,JJ(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLANCY,CHRIS

TURNOVER by KONE,ASA

SUB OUT by CHESTNUT,JJ

SUB OUT by CLANCY,CHRIS
SUB OUT by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
SUB OUT by WILSON,BLAKE
SUB IN by POULIN,JOEY

SUB IN by LATTY,SHEMAR

SUB IN by ZIERIS,JUSTIN

SUB IN by WIGGAN,MITCHELL

GOOD LAYUP by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(in the paint)

BLOCK by POULIN,JOEY

MISS 3PTR by POULIN,JOEY
REBOUND OFF by POULIN,JOEY
MISS LAYUP by POULIN,JOEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KONE,ASA
FOUL by LATTY,SHEMAR
TURNOVER by LATTY,SHEMAR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LATTY,SHEMAR
MISS LAYUP by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by POULIN,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by WIGGAN,MITCHELL
GOOD LAYUP by KONE,ASA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZIERIS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by POULIN,JOEY

SUB OUT by KONE,ASA

SUB OUT by WIGGAN,MITCHELL
SUB IN by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
SUB IN by MALLORY,MESSIAH
TURNOVER by ZIERIS,JUSTIN

MISS FT by ZIERIS,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by ZIERIS,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by MALLORY,MESSIAH
TURNOVER by MALLORY,MESSIAH

14:00

13:47
13:28
13:28
13:28
13:28
13:28
13:28
13:28
13:28
13:28
13:28
13:28
13:16
13:06
12:55

15-15

15-18

15-20
17-20

17-22

19-22

19-24

21-24

H3

H5
H3

H5

H3

H5

H3

GOOD 3PTR by KLEITZ, TREY
ASSIST by BROOKS,MALIK

SUB OUT by HUDSON,RYAN
SUB IN by CARTER,KEONJAY

GOOD JUMPER by TAGGART II,JERMAINE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HAMMONDS, NASIR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HAMMONDS, NASIR
GOOD LAYUP by TAGGART II,JERMAINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KEONJAY

TURNOVER by CARTER,KEONJAY

SUB OUT by BROOKS,MALIK

SUB IN by GARWOOD,RYAN

SUB OUT by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
SUB IN by HUDSON,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by KLEITZ, TREY

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by HUDSON,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,RYAN

FOUL by GARWOOD,RYAN

TURNOVER by HUDSON,RYAN
FOUL by HUDSON,RYAN



09:23 21-26 H5 GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint) 09:10 23-26 H3
08:06 MISS 3PTR by GARWOOD,RYAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LATTY,SHEMAR 08:03
SUB OUT by POULIN,JOEY 08:03
SUB IN by CHESTNUT,JJ 08:03
SUB IN by CLANCY,CHRIS 08:03
GOOD 3PTR by GOLDSTEIN,AARON 07:50 26-26
ASSIST by CLANCY,CHRIS --
07:39 SUB OUT by KLEITZ,TREY
07:39 SUB IN by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
07:36 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GARWOOD,RYAN
07:31 TURNOVER by GARWOOD,RYAN
STEAL by MALLORY,MESSIAH 07:31
SUB OUT by ZIERIS,JUSTIN 07:31
SUB OUT by CLANCY,CHRIS 07:31
SUB IN by POULIN,JOEY 07:31
SUB IN by WILSON,BLAKE 07:31
07:29 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS, NASIR
07:29 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JONALD
07:21 SUB OUT by CARTER,KEONJAY
07:21 SUB IN by BROOKS,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by MALLORY,MESSIAH 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,RYAN
07:09 TURNOVER by GARWOOD,RYAN
07:09 SUB OUT by HUDSON,RYAN
07:09 SUB IN by HICKS,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BLAKE 06:49
= REBOUND DEF by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
06:42 TURNOVER by BROOKS,MALIK
STEAL by CHESTNUT,JJ 06:42
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,BLAKE 06:23 29-26 V3
ASSIST by POULIN,JOEY -
06:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

06:04 29-28 V1 GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROOKS,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint) 05:36 31-28 V3
05:19 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MALIK
-- REBOUND OFF by GARWOOD,RYAN
05:13 31-31 GOOD 3PTR by GARWOOD,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BLAKE(in the paint) 05:05 33-31 V2
ASSIST by GOLDSTEIN,AARON --
04:55 MISS LAYUP by GARWOOD,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOLDSTEIN,AARON --
GOOD 3PTR by POULIN,JOEY((fastbreak) 04:51 36-31 V5
ASSIST by GOLDSTEIN,AARON --
04:27 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by GOLDSTEIN,AARON --
MISS 3PTR by GOLDSTEIN,AARON 04:18
REBOUND OFF by MALLORY,MESSIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint) 04:15 38-31 V7
04:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:15 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JONALD
04:15 SUB IN by KLEITZ, TREY
SUB OUT by CHESTNUT,JJ 04:07
SUB IN by WIGGAN,MITCHELL 04:07
03:59 MISS JUMPER by TAGGART II,JERMAINE

REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,MESSIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(in the paint) 03:43 40-31 V9
03:30 MISS LAYUP by HICKS,ZACH(in the paint)



BLOCK by MALLORY,MESSIAH

FOUL by MALLORY,MESSIAH

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BLAKE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BLAKE

REBOUND OFF by MALLORY,MESSIAH

MISS LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by POULIN,JOEY

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BLAKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GOLDSTEIN,AARON

BLOCK by WIGGAN,MITCHELL

REBOUND DEF by WIGGAN,MITCHELL

GOOD FT by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by POULIN,JOEY
MISS 3PTR by GOLDSTEIN,AARON

FOUL by WILSON,BLAKE

SUB OUT by POULIN,JOEY

SUB OUT by WILSON,BLAKE
SUB IN by ZIERIS,JUSTIN

SUB IN by CLANCY,CHRIS

SUB OUT by WIGGAN,MITCHELL
SUB IN by CHESTNUT,J1J

GOOD 3PTR by CLANCY,CHRIS
ASSIST by MALLORY,MESSIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GOLDSTEIN,AARON

VISITORS: Staten Island

03:30

03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:18
03:18

03:05

03:00
02:54
02:35
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:10
02:10

02:03
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:35

01:21

01:11
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
00:55

00:41
00:17
00:17
00:08

00:00

40-32
40-33

42-33
42-36

43-36

44-36

44-38

44-39
47-39

47-41

V8
V7

V9
V6

V7

V8

V6

V5
V8

V6

REBOUND OFF by HICKS,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by GARWOOD,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,ZACH

GOOD FT by HICKS,ZACH
GOOD FT by HICKS,ZACH

BLOCK by HICKS,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
ASSIST by KLEITZ,TREY

SUB OUT by GARWOOD,RYAN

SUB OUT by HICKS,ZACH

SUB IN by CARTER,KEONJAY

SUB IN by HAMMONDS,NASIR

MISS LAYUP by KLEITZ,TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
MISS JUMPER by TAGGART II,JERMAINE(in the paint)

FOUL by TAGGART II,JERMAINE

MISS JUMPER by TAGGART II,JERMAINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KEONJAY

REBOUND OFF by HAMMONDS, NASIR

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,MALIK(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BROOKS,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KEONJAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMMONDS,NASIR
FOUL by HAMMONDS,NASIR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roberts Wesleyan

20:00
20:00

SUB OUT by CARTER,KEONJAY
SUB OUT by KLEITZ, TREY



20:00 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,NASIR

20:00 SUB IN by HUDSON,RYAN
20:00 SUB IN by GARWOOD,RYAN
20:00 SUB IN by HICKS,ZACH
SUB OUT by ZIERIS,JUSTIN 20:00
SUB IN by WILSON,BLAKE 20:00
19:46 TURNOVER by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
STEAL by GOLDSTEIN,AARON 19:46
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BLAKE 19:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,RYAN
19:23 MISS JUMPER by HICKS,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by GOLDSTEIN,AARON --
GOOD 3PTR by GOLDSTEIN,AARON 19:01 50-41 V9
ASSIST by WILSON,BLAKE --
18:44 MISS LAYUP by HICKS,ZACH(in the paint)
BLOCK by MALLORY,MESSIAH 18:44
= REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,MALIK
18:37 50-44 V6 GOOD 3PTR by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
= ASSIST by GARWOOD,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,BLAKE 18:24 53-44 V9
ASSIST by CLANCY,CHRIS =
18:09 53-46 V7 GOOD JUMPER by HUDSON,RYAN(in the paint)

17:59 FOUL by HUDSON,RYAN
GOOD FT by MALLORY,MESSIAH 17:59 54-46 V8
17:59 SUB OUT by HICKS,ZACH
17:59 SUB IN by HAMMONDS,NASIR
MISS FT by MALLORY,MESSIAH 17:59
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,BLAKE --
17:58 FOUL by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
TURNOVER by CHESTNUT,J] 17:54
FOUL by MALLORY,MESSIAH 17:49
17:49 FOUL TECH by BROOKS,MALIK
17:49 TURNOVER by BROOKS,MALIK
GOOD FT by GOLDSTEIN,AARON 17:49 55-46 V9
GOOD FT by GOLDSTEIN,AARON 17:49 56-46 V 10

17:49 56-47 V9 GOOD FT by BROOKS,MALIK
17:49 56-48 V8 GOOD FT by BROOKS,MALIK
GOOD 3PTR by CLANCY,CHRIS 17:38 59-48 V11
ASSIST by MALLORY,MESSIAH ==

17:20 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,MESSIAH ==
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BLAKE 17:12
REBOUND OFF by MALLORY,MESSIAH ==
FOUL by WILSON,BLAKE 17:04
17:04 SUB OUT by HUDSON,RYAN
17:04 SUB IN by CARTER,KEONJAY
16:47 MISS 3PTR by TAGGART II,JERMAINE

REBOUND DEF by CHESTNUT,JJ --
MISS LAYUP by CHESTNUT,J3(in the paint) 16:33
REBOUND OFF by CHESTNUT,J] --
16:29 FOUL by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
GOOD LAYUP by CLANCY,CHRIS(in the paint) 16:09 61-48 V13
15:53 61-51 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,KEONJAY
-- ASSIST by HAMMONDS,NASIR

MISS LAYUP by CLANCY,CHRIS(in the paint) 15:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK
FOUL by WILSON,BLAKE 15:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:26
15:26 SUB OUT by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
15:26 SUB IN by KLEITZ, TREY
SUB OUT by WILSON,BLAKE 15:26

SUB IN by POULIN,JOEY 15:26



REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,MESSIAH
GOOD 3PTR by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
ASSIST by POULIN,JOEY

STEAL by POULIN,JOEY

MISS LAYUP by CHESTNUT,J3(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHESTNUT,JJ
TURNOVER by POULIN,JOEY
SUB OUT by CHESTNUT,JJ

SUB OUT by CLANCY,CHRIS
SUB IN by ZIERIS,JUSTIN

SUB IN by WIGGAN,MITCHELL

TURNOVER by WIGGAN,MITCHELL
SUB OUT by MALLORY,MESSIAH
SUB IN by KONE,ASA

TURNOVER by KONE,ASA

FOUL by POULIN,JOEY

GOOD LAYUP by KONE,ASA(in the paint)
ASSIST by POULIN,JOEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by POULIN,JOEY

GOOD LAYUP by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KONE,ASA

SUB IN by MALLORY,MESSIAH
MISS FT by WIGGAN,MITCHELL

REBOUND DEF by GOLDSTEIN,AARON

GOOD FT by MALLORY,MESSIAH
SUB OUT by POULIN,JOEY

SUB OUT by WIGGAN,MITCHELL
SUB IN by CHESTNUT,JJ

SUB IN by CLANCY,CHRIS
GOOD FT by MALLORY,MESSIAH

15:26
15:26

15:08
15:00
15:00
14:54
14:45

14:25
14:13
14:13
14:13
14:13
14:13
13:52
13:47
13:47
13:47
13:39
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:11
13:06
12:53
12:53
12:30
12:25
12:25

12:25

12:20
11:51
11:51
11:42
11:33
11:33
11:33
11:33
11:33
11:33

11:15
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:48

61-52 V9
64-52 V12
64-55 V9
64-57 V7
66-57 V9
66-59 V7
66-62 V4
66-65 V1
68-65 V3
69-65 V4
70-65 V5
70-67 V3

GOOD FT by BROOKS,MALIK(fastbreak)
MISS FT by BROOKS,MALIK(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by BROOKS,MALIK

FOUL by HAMMONDS,NASIR

REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,NASIR
MISS 3PTR by GARWOOD,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,KEONJAY
ASSIST by GARWOOD,RYAN

TURNOVER by CARTER,KEONJAY
STEAL by HAMMONDS,NASIR
SUB OUT by GARWOOD,RYAN
SUB IN by HUDSON,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUDSON,RYAN
FOUL by HUDSON,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,KEONJAY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BROOKS,MALIK

STEAL by HAMMONDS,NASIR

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,KEONJAY

ASSIST by HUDSON,RYAN

FOUL by HAMMONDS,NASIR

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by HAMMONDS, NASIR(in the paint)

FOUL by HAMMONDS,NASIR

GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,RYAN(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by CHESTNUT,JI(in the paint)

FOUL by MALLORY,MESSIAH

STEAL by CLANCY,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
ASSIST by CHESTNUT,J]

STEAL by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
MISS 3PTR by GOLDSTEIN,AARON

REBOUND DEF by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
TURNOVER by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
FOUL by MALLORY,MESSIAH

MISS 3PTR by CLANCY,CHRIS

TURNOVER by CHESTNUT,J]

MISS LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MALLORY,MESSIAH
GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by MALLORY,MESSIAH

REBOUND DEF by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
MISS 3PTR by CLANCY,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by CHESTNUT,J3(in the paint)

FOUL by CLANCY,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by GOLDSTEIN,AARON(in the paint)
SUB OUT by MALLORY,MESSIAH

SUB IN by POULIN,JOEY

TURNOVER by GOLDSTEIN,AARON

FOUL by CHESTNUT,J]

73-67

73-68

73-70

73-72

75-72

76-72

76-74

76-75
76-76
78-76

78-77

78-79

V6

V5

V3

V1

V3

V4

V2

V1

V2

V1

H1

REBOUND DEF by KLEITZ, TREY

SUB OUT by HUDSON,RYAN

SUB IN by GARWOOD,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,KEONJAY
TURNOVER by GARWOOD,RYAN

TURNOVER by KLEITZ, TREY

REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,NASIR
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KEONJAY

MISS FT by BROOKS,MALIK(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BROOKS,MALIK(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KLEITZ, TREY
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,MALIK(in the paint)

STEAL by BROOKS,MALIK

SUB OUT by KLEITZ,TREY

SUB OUT by HAMMONDS, NASIR

SUB IN by HICKS,ZACH

SUB IN by TAGGART II,JERMAINE

MISS LAYUP by GARWOOD,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,ZACH(in the paint)

FOUL by HICKS,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by HICKS,ZACH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEONJAY
GOOD LAYUP by TAGGART II,JERMAINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROOKS,MALIK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GARWOOD,RYAN
GOOD FT by GARWOOD,RYAN

TURNOVER by GARWOOD,RYAN

STEAL by CARTER,KEONJAY

GOOD FT by CARTER,KEONJAY
MISS FT by CARTER,KEONJAY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by TAGGART II,JERMAINE(in the paint)



SUB OUT by CLANCY,CHRIS
SUB IN by KONE,ASA

GOOD FT by ZIERIS,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by ZIERIS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by KONE,ASA
MISS LAYUP by CHESTNUT,J3(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KONE,ASA

GOOD FT by KONE,ASA
GOOD FT by KONE,ASA

REBOUND DEF by POULIN,JOEY
GOOD DUNK by KONE,ASA(in the paint)
ASSIST by POULIN,JOEY

SUB OUT by KONE,ASA
SUB IN by MALLORY,MESSIAH
TURNOVER by MALLORY,MESSIAH

FOUL by ZIERIS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,MESSIAH
MISS LAYUP by ZIERIS,JUSTIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by POULIN,JOEY
SUB IN by WILSON,BLAKE
GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by CHESTNUT,J]
TURNOVER by CHESTNUT,J]
SUB IN by POULIN,JOEY
SUB OUT by WILSON,BLAKE

MISS LAYUP by ZIERIS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHESTNUT,J]

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ZIERIS,JUSTIN

FOUL by POULIN,JOEY

GOOD LAYUP by CHESTNUT,J](fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by HARGRAVE,SEAN

SUB OUT by CHESTNUT,JJ

SUB IN by HARGRAVE,SEAN

SUB OUT by GOLDSTEIN,AARON

SUB OUT by HARGRAVE,SEAN

SUB IN by CHESTNUT,JJ

SUB IN by WILSON,BLAKE

GOOD LAYUP by HARGRAVE,SEAN(in the paint)

79-79
80-79

81-79
82-79

84-79

84-82

84-84

86-84
86-86

86-88

86-89
86-90
88-90

90-90
90-93

V1

V2
V3

V5

V2

V2

H2

H 3
H4
H 2

H3

ASSIST by BROOKS,MALIK
FOUL by CARTER,KEONJAY

MISS 3PTR by TAGGART II,JERMAINE

FOUL by BROOKS,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by HICKS,ZACH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,MALIK
ASSIST by GARWOOD,RYAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HICKS,ZACH

SUB IN by HAMMONDS,NASIR

STEAL by TAGGART II,JERMAINE

MISS FT by TAGGART II,JERMAINE

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEONJAY
GOOD LAYUP by TAGGART II,JERMAINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARTER,KEONJAY

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,MALIK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK

GOOD FT by BROOKS,MALIK(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BROOKS,MALIK(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by GARWOOD,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,KEONJAY



ASSIST by BROOKS,MALIK



